DriveSpin
HIGH PRECISION
ACTUATORS
HOCHPRÄZISE AKTUATOREN
E X C E L L E N C E  I N  M O T I O N
D
D
R

P
IN
Tab.1.1: Ordering code DS 50 / Bestellkode  DS 50
Code / Kode D S X - 0 5 0 - 0 6 3 - X X X X X X - X X - X X
 Position                 1     2     3   4    5     6     7   8    9   10    11  12  13   14   15   16   17   18  19  20   21  22  23   24
Code key / Kodeschlüssel
Position
Code symbol = Interpretation
Kodesmarkenzeichen = Interpretation
1 - 2 = Series / Baureihe
3 = Free position (for additional assignment) / Freie  Position
5 - 7 = Size / Baugröße = 50
9 - 11 = Reductor ratio / Untersetzung = 63
13 = DC Bus voltage / DC Busspannung:
 1 = 24 V
 2 = 36 V
 3 = 320 V
 4 = 560 V (only with Y-tec connector)
 S = Special
14 = Temperature sensor / Temperatursensor:
 1 = PTC 111-K13
 3 = KTY 83-110
 4 = KTY 84 -130
 S = Special
14
Ordering specifications / Bestelldaten
D
D
R
IV
E
S
P
IN
DS 50
...
...